PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Michael Galle			06/18/2010			
Waleed Mohammad	1		06/16/2010			
Li Qian			06/14/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Inometrix Inc.					
Street Address:	80 King Street Ea	st				
Internal Address:						
City:	Stoney Creek					
State/Country: CANADA						
Postal Code:	L8G 1K2					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property ⁻	Туре	Number				
[Туре	Number 38106				
Property ⁻	Туре r: 127					
Property Application Number	Туре r: 127	38106				
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type	38106 95 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type 127 T: 127 E DATA (416)595-86 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 416-595-85	38106 95 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type Type 127 E DATA (416)595-86 <i>Ube sent via US Maii</i> 416-595-850 egierczak@	38106 95 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 millerthomson.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type 127 :E DATA	38106 95 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 millerthomson.com iierczak				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type Type 127 E DATA (416)595-86 <i>Ube sent via US Maii</i> 416-595-850 egierczak@	38106 95 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 millerthomson.com iierczak				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type	38106 95 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 millerthomson.com iierczak				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 127 :: 127 :E DATA (416)595-86 <i>I be sent via US Maii</i> 416-595-850 egierczak@ re: Eugene J. G 40 King Stre Suite 5800 Toronto, CA	95 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 millerthomson.com tierczak tet West				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type Type 127 E DATA (416)595-86 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 416-595-850 egierczak@ ee: Eugene J. G 40 King Stre Suite 5800 Toronto, CA ET NUMBER:	95 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 millerthomson.com tierczak tet West NADA M5H 3S1				

source=4872254_1#page1.tif
source=4872254_1#page2.tif
source=4872254_1#page3.tif
source=4872254_1#page4.tif
source=4872254_1#page5.tif
source=4872254_1#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Michael Galle, whose full post office address is 35 Hemlock Way, Grimsby, Ontario L3M 0A8, Canada; Waleed Mohammad, whose full post office address is 99/107 Casa Ville Rachapurk Street, Nontaburi, 11120, Thailand; and Li Qian, whose full post office address is 800 Crawford Street, Toronto, Ontario M6G 3K3, Canada; have invented a new and useful invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD TO DETERMINE CHROMATIC DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER for which the patent applications referenced in Schedule "A" have been made.

AND WHEREAS **INOMETRIX INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a place of business at 80 King Street East, Suite 204, Stoney Creek, Ontario L8G 1K2, Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said Michael Galle, Waleed Mohammad and Li Qian are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto INOMETRIX INC., for the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment by **INOMETRIX INC.** to the said **Michael Galle, Waleed Mohammad** and **Li Qian** of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said **Michael Galle, Waleed Mohammad** and **Li Qian**, the said **Michael Galle, Waleed Mohammad** and **Li Qian**, the said **Michael Galle, Waleed Mohammad** and **Li Qian** do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto **INOMETRIX INC.**, its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by **INOMETRIX INC.**, as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

4767984.1

. . . .

THE said Michael Galle, Waleed Mohammad and Li Qian hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by **INOMETRIX INC.**, or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said invention or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in **INOMETRIX INC.**, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the $\underline{CourceB7}$ (City, Town (ship), etc.), of $\underline{ONYAA10}$ in the Country of $\underline{CNA0A}$ this $\underline{18^{64}}$ day of June, 2010.

Witness:

Assignor Name: Michael Galle

Print Name: _____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the ______ (City, Town (ship), etc.), of ______ in the Country of ______ this _____ day of June, 2010.

Witness:

Assignor

Print Name: _____

Name: Waleed Mohammad

.....

4767984.1

THE said Michael Galle, Waleed Mohammad and Li Qian hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by INOMETRIX INC., or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said invention or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in INOMETRIX INC., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF the parties	have hereunto executed this agreement	at the
(Ci	ty, Town (ship), etc.), of		in
the Country of	this	day of June, 2010.	
Witness:		Assignor	
Print Name:		Name: Michael Galle	
		have hereunto executed this agreement	
(Cri	y, Town (ship), etc.), of		in in
the Country of	this	day of June, 2010.	
Witness:		Assignor	
<u> </u>		Walnut St	
Print Name: <u>kanadow</u>	<u>n Udomkug</u> uudtana		

4767984,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the $\underline{bangkok}$ (City, Town (ship), etc.), of $\underline{bangkok}$ in the Country of $\underline{Thailand}$ this $\underline{16}$ day of June, 2010.

Witness:

Assignor

Print Name: _____

Name: Li Qian

......

Witness:

Assignor

Print Name: Linda Lice

Name: Li Qian

4767984.1

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Patent	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	PCT/CA200700182	October
Cooperation	DETERMINE CHROMATIC	4	15, 2007
Treaty	DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF		10,200,
	WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE		
	INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A		
	SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER		
Europe	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	07 815 975.3	October
	DETERMINE CHROMATIC		15, 2007
	DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF		10, 2007
	WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE		
	INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A		
	SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER		
Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	Pending	October
	DETERMINE CHROMATIC	6	15, 2007
	DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF		15, 2007
	WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE		
	INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A		
	SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER		
United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	12/738,106	October
	DETERMINE CHROMATIC	,,	15, 2007
	DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF		15, 2007
	WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE		
	INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A		
	SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER		
Australia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	2007360414	October
	DETERMINE CHROMATIC		15, 2007
	DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF		13, 2007
	WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE		
	INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A		
	SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER		
Japan	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	110000659	May 28,
	DETERMINE CHROMATIC		2010 20,
	DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF		2010
	WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE		
	INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A		
	SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER		
India	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	2853/CHENP/2010	May 13,
	DETERMINE CHROMATIC		2010 ¹⁰
	DISPERSION IN SHORT LENGTHS OF		2010
	WAVEGUIDES USING A 3-WAVE		
	INTERFERENCE PATTERN AND A		
	SINGLE-ARM INTERFEROMETER		

4767984.1

RECORDED: 07/05/2010